4.6 �Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position
and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

Tables 4.16 below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the audited Statutory
Historical Statement of Financial Position for Zoom2u Technologies at 31 December 2020 in order to
prepare the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position for Zoom2u Technologies to take into account the
effect of, amongst other things, the impact of the Pre‑IPO raise and the Offer which both occurred post
31 December 2020. These adjustments reflect the impact of the changes in capital structure that will take
place as part of the Offer, as if they had occurred or were in place as at 31 December 2020.

Zoom2u Technologies Limited | Prospectus 107

4 Financial Information Continued..... >>

Table 4.16 – Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement
of Financial Position

$ millions
Statutory

31-Dec-20

Repayment
of

Borrowings

Pre IPO
capital
raising

Conversion
of

Convertible
Notes

Impact of
the Offer

Pro Forma
31-Dec-20

Notes  1 2 3 4

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.9 (0.4) 2.3 – 6.5 9.3

Trade and other receivables 1.1 – – – 0.0 1.2

Total current assets 2.0 (0.4) 2.3  6.6 10.5
Non‑current assets
Property, plant and equipment 0.2 – – – – 0.2

Intangibles 0.3 – – – – 0.3

Total non‑current assets 0.4 – – – – 0.4
Total assets 2.4 (0.4) 2.3 – 6.6 10.9
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 0.6 – – – – 0.6

Borrowings 0.4 (0.4) 1.9 (1.9) – (0.0)

Lease liabilities 0.1 – – – – 0.1

Provisions 0.1 – – – – 0.1

Embedded derivative liability – – 0.5 (0.5) – 0.0

Total current liabilities 1.1 (0.4) 2.4 (2.4) – 0.7
Non‑current liabilities
Other liabilities 0.1 – – – – 0.1

Total non‑current liabilities 0.1 – – – – 0.1
Total liabilities 1.3 (0.4) 2.4 (2.4) – 0.9
Net assets 1.2 – (0.0) 2.4 6.6 10.1
Equity
Issued equity 9.1 – – 2.8 7.2 19.1

Share based payment reserve – – – – 0.2 0.2

Accumulated losses (8.0) – (0.0) (0.4) (0.8) (9.2)

Total equity 1.2 – (0.0) 2.4 6.6 10.1

Notes:
1.	 Repayment of Borrowing – Short term borrowings drawn in December 2020 that were repaid in January 2021.
2.	 Pre IPO capital raise – In May 2021, the Company completed a pre IPO convertible note raise of $2.5 million

(before costs). The Convertible Notes are non‑interest bearing and must be converted to shares prior to Completion
at an issue price representing a 25% discount to the IPO Price.

3.	 Conversion of Convertible Notes – Impact of the conversion of the convertible notes raised in May 2021 into ordinary
shares prior to Completion.

4.	 Impact of the Offer – Cash and cash equivalents is expected to increase by $6.5 million as a result of the proceeds of